
 

 

 

Office Hours 

Office hours are times you can meet with your teachers to discuss the 

material being presented in class or other related conferences.  

 

Monday-Wednesdays: ZOOM 3:30PM-4:00PM. (No Appointment Needed. 

Login through your canvas Zoom for the class you need help with.)  

 

Thursdays/Fridays: Appointments available 3:30PM-4:00PM. (Email 

your teacher to set up a conference.)  

 

SUBJECT/COURSE TEACHER EMAIL ADDRESS 

8th  Reading Mr. Perez Ricardo.perez@sfdr-cisd.org  

8th  English Mrs. Sanchez Mariza.sanchez@sfdr-cisd.org 

8th  Algebra 1 Mr. Menchaca Alexander.menchaca@sfdr-cisd.org  

8th  Biology Mr. Mendoza Oscar.mendoza@sfdr-cisd.org  

8th  Spanish/Health Mr. Lopez Robert.lopez@sfdr-cisd.org 

8th  Social Studies Mrs. Carcasi Terry.carcasi@sfdr-cisd.org 

8th  BIM  Mrs. Allred Veronica.allred@sfdr-cisd.org  

   

H.S. Math/8th Math Mrs. Castaneda Gloria.castaneda@sfdr-cisd.org   

      

H.S. English Mrs. Martinez Elida.martinez@sfdr-cisd.org  

H.S. Social Studies Mrs. Hunkin Cindy.hunkin@sfdr-cisd.org  

H.S. Speech/Electives Mr. Schlender Daniel.schlender@sfdr-cisd.org  

H.S. Science Ms. Ponce Laura.ponce@sfdr-cisd.org  
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